
Kate Griffiths <viamed.kate.griffiths@gmail.com>

AW:  Re: requesting quote
1 message

franz-czerny@gmx.de <franz-czerny@gmx.de> 14 April 2025 at 07:50
To: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>

Good Morning Kate,

 

I would like to order 10 x part number 0110429 - oxygen sensor MAX-250E.

 

Please send me the proforma.

 

Is there any chance to get some of the 0110420 (MAX-14 (Fluke)) sensors earlier? I would also place an extra order
for 5-10 pcs, if this makes customs and shipping easier.

 

Thank you very much and have a good day

 

Mit freundlichen Grüßen aus der sonnigen Pfalz

 

Franz Czerny

Vertrieb und Geschäftsleitung

 

CST-Trading

Techn. Handel mit Waren  aller Art

Mob: 0152 / 21 763 233

Münzstr. 27

76855 Bindersbach

DUNS 344013983

 

Diese Nachricht ist vertraulich. Sollten Sie nicht der vorgesehene Empfänger sein, so bitten wir höflich um eine Mitteilung. Jede
unbefugte Weiterleitung oder Fertigung einer Kopie ist unzulässig. Diese Nachricht dient lediglich dem Austausch von
Informationen und entfaltet keine rechtliche Bindungswirkung. Aufgrund der leichten Manipulierbarkeit von E-Mails können wir
keine Haftung für den Inhalt übernehmen.

 

Von: Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>
Gesendet: Montag, 7. April 2025 16:22
An: Franz Czerny <Franz-Czerny@gmx.de>
Cc: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Betreff: Re:  Re: requesting quote

14/04/2025, 09:19 Gmail - AW: Re: requesting quote
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Hi Frank,

We can confirm that the part number 0110429 - oxygen sensor MAX-250E.

 

The price is €57.30 each EXW.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone
calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 7 Apr 2025 at 14:24, Franz Czerny <Franz-Czerny@gmx.de> wrote:

Dear Kate,
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please find attached the requested pictures. 

Just to be sure, I requested only one type of sensor,  more detailed pictures to be find attached.

Thank you for your support, have a great day

Best regards from Germany 

Franz

--
Gesendet mit der GMX Mail App

 

Am 07.04.25, 14:55 schrieb Kate Griffiths <kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk>:

Good afternoon Franz,

 

Thank you for your enquiry,

 

Please accept my reply on behalf of Sophie.

 

We can supply part number 0110429 as an equivalent to the CAG-250E Sensor.  The price is €57.30 each
EXW.  These are currently in stock.

 

Regarding the other query, our export manager believes the sensor in the picture to be a Maxtec sensor.  If you
could take a picture of the connector type we could assist you further.

 

Many thanks.

 

Kind regards

 

Kate Griffiths

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email kate.griffiths@viamed.co.uk

Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.
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Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office.
Telephone calls to the main office will be answered, but please continue to use email where possible.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be
taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply
with delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Mon, 7 Apr 2025 at 10:30, Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: <franz-czerny@gmx.de>
Date: Mon, 7 Apr 2025 at 08:56
Subject: requesting quote
To: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>

 

Good Morning,

 

I have another request for you, maybe you can help me:

 

10pcs

 

Barach

C1-16-1000-01-0

Portable Oxygen Generator Sensor

 

1100 Analyzer SENGAS (CAG-250E Sensor)

 

Thank you very much.

 

Mit freundlichen Grüßen aus der sonnigen Pfalz

 

14/04/2025, 09:19 Gmail - AW: Re: requesting quote
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Franz Czerny

Vertrieb und Geschäftsleitung

 

CST-Trading

Techn. Handel mit Waren  aller Art

Mob: 0152 / 21 763 233

Münzstr. 27

76855 Bindersbach

DUNS 344013983

 

Diese Nachricht ist vertraulich. Sollten Sie nicht der vorgesehene Empfänger sein, so bitten wir höflich um eine
Mitteilung. Jede unbefugte Weiterleitung oder Fertigung einer Kopie ist unzulässig. Diese Nachricht dient lediglich dem
Austausch von Informationen und entfaltet keine rechtliche Bindungswirkung. Aufgrund der leichten Manipulierbarkeit
von E-Mails können wir keine Haftung für den Inhalt übernehmen.

 

Von: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Gesendet: Donnerstag, 3. April 2025 11:04
An: Info - CSTTrading <info@csttrading.de>
Betreff: Re: requesting quote

 

Good morning, 

 

Thank you for your email. Please accept my apologies, I did make you a Proforma for 50 units, which I
thought I had emailed across yesterday, but I must be mistaken. Please find it attached to this email. 

 

If there are any errors or changes required, please do not hesitate to contact me and I will make the
necessary adjustments.

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will be
answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be
unlawful.
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If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
----------------

 

 

On Wed, Apr 2, 2025 at 4:39 PM Info - CSTTrading <info@csttrading.de> wrote:

Good afternoon,

 

As discussed on phone, I would like to order as offered, but I need 50 pcs.

 

Could you please send me an updated Proforma incl. the estimated delivery time?

 

I´ll send the payments ASAP

 

In case of any questions or concerns please do not hesitate to contact me any time.

 

Best regards

Mit freundlichen Grüßen aus der sonnigen Pfalz

 

Franz Czerny

Vertrieb und Geschäftsleitung

 

CST-Trading

Techn. Handel mit Waren  aller Art

Mob: 0152 / 21 763 233

Münzstr. 27

76855 Bindersbach

DUNS 344013983

 

Diese Nachricht ist vertraulich. Sollten Sie nicht der vorgesehene Empfänger sein, so bitten wir höflich um eine
Mitteilung. Jede unbefugte Weiterleitung oder Fertigung einer Kopie ist unzulässig. Diese Nachricht dient lediglich
dem Austausch von Informationen und entfaltet keine rechtliche Bindungswirkung. Aufgrund der leichten
Manipulierbarkeit von E-Mails können wir keine Haftung für den Inhalt übernehmen.

 

 

Von: Sophie Lines <sophie.lines@viamed.co.uk>
Gesendet: Mittwoch, 27. November 2024 13:00
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An: info@csttrading.de
Betreff: Re: requesting quote

 

Good afternoon, 

 

Thank you for your email. Please find attached a Proforma Invoice for 30x 0110420 (MAX-14 (Fluke))
sensors, including delivery to you in Germany. Please let me know if I have your details correct - if any
changes are required, please do not hesitate to contact me. 

 

If you would like to proceed, details for payment can be found on the Proforma. We are currently awaiting
these sensors to arrive in stock, with an estimated lead time of 1-2 weeks.  

Kind regards

Sophie Lines

Viamed is now enacting hybrid working to allow sales and admin staff to work remotely and in the office. Telephone calls to the main office will
be answered, but please continue to use email where possible. 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
Emailsophie.lines@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd
Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
----------------

 

 

On Tue, Nov 26, 2024 at 9:28 AM Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Info - CSTTrading <info@csttrading.de>
Date: Tue, 26 Nov 2024 at 07:40
Subject: requesting quote
To: <info@viamed.co.uk>

 

Dear VIAMED-Team,

 

for one of our Customers we need 30 Sensors 0110420 MAX-14 (Fluke).
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Could you please give us a quote including shipping to Germany?

Or, in case you have a german distributor, please tell us were to get these sensors

 

Please consider that we are a retailer.

 

We have a registration at the german ZOLL / Custom office.

 

Thank you in advance

 

Mit freundlichen Grüßen aus der sonnigen Pfalz

 

Franz Czerny

Vertrieb und Geschäftsleitung

 

CST-Trading

Techn. Handel mit Waren  aller Art

Mob: 0049 152 / 21 763 233

Münzstr. 27

76855 Bindersbach

DUNS 344013983

 

Diese Nachricht ist vertraulich. Sollten Sie nicht der vorgesehene Empfänger sein, so bitten wir höflich um eine
Mitteilung. Jede unbefugte Weiterleitung oder Fertigung einer Kopie ist unzulässig. Diese Nachricht dient
lediglich dem Austausch von Informationen und entfaltet keine rechtliche Bindungswirkung. Aufgrund der leichten
Manipulierbarkeit von E-Mails können wir keine Haftung für den Inhalt übernehmen.
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